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-iached original documents or copy tharaal.

1. Namae of conveying party(ies):

Dan Mark Inc.

Mz 8-5-04

Q Individual(s)
Cl General Partnership

Corporation-State Maine
C] Othar

{Q Association

QA Uimited Partnership

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? & l Yes ONo

2. Name and address of racsiving party(ies):

Name: Advanced Nutritional Products

Intemal Address:

Streset Address: 39 Glen Rush Boulevard

CW.Toronto, Ontario qugnadaZly:SN 2T6

Q Individual(s) citizenship
Q Association

3. Nature of conveyanca:
Assignment

Q Merger Q other
Q Security Agreement O Change of Name - assignee ia not domiciled in the United States. a domestic representatve
Q Other designation s attached: @yves QNo
(Designations must be a separals docunent from Assignment)
Exscution Date: _July 25, 2002 Adcitonal name(s) & addrass(ss) attached?  OYgs 8 No 't

Q Genaral Partnership
Q Limited Partnership.
&) Corporation-State_Canada

4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)

SEE ATTACHED

B. Trademark registration No.(s)

=
Additional numbers attached? & Yes (JNo ==
5. Name and address of party to whom cormrespondence 8. Total number of applications and
conceming document shouid be mailed: registrations INvolved: ...............ccoeecveneneicenennecn. 7
Name: Herbert L. Bello
Internal Address: 7. Total fse (37 CFR 3. 41) ................. $ 190.00
& Enclosad
Q1 Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: One Hollis Street
8. Deposit account number:
02-1853
Cly: _Wellesley State: MA _ ZIp; 02482 (Attach duplicats copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
08/07/2002 GTONL1 00000188 76043429 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE
01 FC:481 40.00
02 FCs4d2 150. 00 3 ‘
9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and beilpt, the foregoing infonmation is true and comect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.

-

Herbert L. Bello
Name of Person Signing

s \f.‘-",/ 7~ July 29, 2002
SIgnazur- Date_ .—-————-'
T~s+al niimhar of naaes including cover sheet, attachments and document_-___J
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CONTINUATION SHEET

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 1:
TrenDirect, Inc.

Corporation - State: Delaware

CONTINUATION OF ITEM 4A:

76/043429
76/061943
76/061944
76/103886
76/205879
76/205880
76/205881
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N THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARXK OFFICE

APPLICANT/ASSIGNEE: Advanced Nutritional Products

asistant Commissioner for Trademarks
900 Crystal Drive :

lington, Virginia 222023513
Sir
S T P TTORNEY. AW
Applicant/assignee heraby appoims Hecbert L. Bello, Reg. No. 25,418, amember of the bar
of the Commonwealth o0f Massachusetts, its attomey to register, to transact all business in the Patent

and Trademark QOffice connected therewith, and to receive the certificates of registration for the
applications listed in Schedule A artached hereto.

Please direct ail correspondencs to Herber: L. Bello, One Hollis Street, Wellegley, MA
02482, Telephone No. {781) 235-4457, Facaimile No. (781) 235-6448.

All prior powers of attomoey are revoked.,

10 TIVE

Herbert L. Bello, w‘h.ose postal address is One Hollis Street, Wellesley, MA 02482, is hereby
appointed domestic representative ofapplicant/assignee upon whom noticc or process inproceedings
affecting the marks shown in Schedule A attached herete may be served.

All prior designations of domestic representative are revoked.

Advanced Nufritiomal Products

-~

Date: '125/ e By: ey

Natne: [ ones. Pases /FPresivenT
A duly authorized representative

AR TU pua Wit
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHERTEAS, Dan Mark Inc., a corporation of Maine, having a place of business at 510 Congress
Street, Portland, Maine 04101 (hereinafter referred to as DMI) intended to use the marks listed on
Schedule A attached hereto (hereinafter collectively referred to as MARKS) in interstate commerce
and filed applications (hereinafter collectively referred to as APPLICATIONS) with the United
States Patent and Trademark Office on the dates noted in Schedule A based upon a bona fide intent
to use said MARKS in commerce, said APPLICATIONS have been given the Serial Numbers noted
in Schedule A; .

WHEREAS, DMI has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1 (¢) or 1(d) of the Trademark
Act for any of said APPLICATIONS;

WHEREAS, TrenDirect, Inc., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 3635
Boardman Canfield Road, Canfield, Obio 44406 (hereinafter referred to as TRENDIRECT) is
acquiring the entire business or portion thereofto which said MARKS pertain as required by 15 USC
§1060 from DMI;

WHEREAS, TRENDIRECT has not yet filed an allegation of use under Section 1 (c) or 1(d) of the
Trademark Act for any of said APPLICATIONS; and

WHEREAS, Advanced Nutritional Products, a corporation of Canada, having a place of business
at 39 Glen Rush Boulevard, Toronto, Ontario, Canada M5N 2T6 (hereinafter referred to as ANP)
is acquiring the entire business or portion thereof to which said MARKS pertain as required by 15
USC §1060 from TRENDIRECT.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one ($1.00) doliar and of the premises and the mutual
promises of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, DMI does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and assign unto TRENDIRECT said
MARKS and APPLICATIONS as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which said
MARKS pertain as required by 15 USC §1060. The righis transferred to TRENDIRECT shall
include the right to recover for past, present and future infringement or other wrongful use of
misappropriation of said MARKS transferred to TRENDIRECT by this Assignment.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of one ($1.00) dollar and of the premises and the mutual
promises of the parties, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, TRENDIRECT does hereby assign, sell, transfer, convey and said MARKS and
APPLICATIONS as part of the entire business or portion thereof to which said MARKS pertain as
required by 15 USC §1060. The rights transferred to ANP shall include the right to recover for past,
present and future infringement or other wrongful use of misappropriation of said MARKS
transferred to ANP by this Assiganment.
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This Assignment effective as of the 3™ day of January, 2002 by and between Dan Mark Inc. and
TrenDirect, Inc.

This Assignment effective as of the / st day of May __, 2002 by and between
TrenDirect, Inc. and Advanced Nutritional Products. Ji

EXECUTED as of the dates above set forth.

Dan Mark Inc.

Date. 7/25 /02 By: /KS\M

Name: Dzn Lorgfel oz
Title: sy0. shareholder—

TrenDirect, Inc.

Date: 7/ 35k By: S%“\, w

Name: Errfk Zavoral
Title:  Fresiclet-

dmi-trendirect-anp] TU. pas wpd
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SCHEDULE A

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO. FILED
76/043429 May 8, 2000
76/061943 June 2, 2000
76/061944 June 2, 2000
76/103886 August 4, 2000
76/205879 February 5, 2001
76/205880 February 5, 2001
76/205881 February 5, 2001

dmiasst'TU schA wpd

MARK

EARTHLY SOLUTIONS TOTAL HEALTH SYSTEM

LIPOTHERM
THERMOSOL
CARB ASSASSIN
HOT LEGS
THERMODRENE
ACTICAL
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Assignor: Dan Mark Inc.
Assignee/Assignor: TrenDirect, Inc.
Assignee: Advanced Nutritional Products

[ hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in
an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date noted
below.

Date: July 29, 2002 Signature'é
Herbert L. Bello

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
ASSIGNOR: Dan Mark Inc.
ASSIGNEE/ASSIGNOR: TrenDirect, Inc.
ASSIGNEE: Advanced Nutritional Products

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

SERIAL NO. FILED MARK

76/043429 May 8, 2000 EARTHLY SOLUTIONS TOTAL HEALTH SYSTEM
76/061943 June 2, 2000 LIPOTHERM

76/061944 June 2, 2000 THERMOSOL

76/103886 August 4, 2000 CARB ASSASSIN

76/205879 February 5, 2001 HOT LEGS

76/205880 February 5, 2001 THERMODRENE

76/205881 February 5, 2001 ACTICAL

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

Transmitted herewith for recordation is an assignment of the above-identified trademark

applications.
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Assignor: Dan Mark Inc.
Assignee/Assignor: TrenDirect, Inc.
Assignee: Advanced Nutritional Products
Enclosed are:
1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
2. A check in the amount of $190.00 to cover the filing fee.
3. Designation of Domestic Representative
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required
to Deposit Account 02-1853. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.

The Commissioner is requested to credit overpayments to Deposit Account No. 02-1853.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: July 29, 2002 s Uy
Reg. No. 25,418
One Hollis Street
Wellesley, MA 02482
Telephone (781) 235-4457
Facsimile (781) 235-6448

dmiassITU trs wpd
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Assignor: Dan Mark Inc.
Assignee/Assignor: TrenDirect, Inc.
Assignee: Advanced Nutritional Products

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class maitl in
an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date noted
below.

Date: July 29, 2002 Signaturew—-
Herbert L. Bello

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE
ASSIGNOR: Dan Mark Inc.
ASSIGNEE/ASSIGNOR: TrenDirect, Inc.
ASSIGNEE: Advanced Nutritional Products

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS:

SERIAL NO. FILED MARK

76/043429 May 8, 2000 EARTHLY SOLUTIONS TOTAL HEALTH SYSTEM
76/061943 June 2, 2000 LIPOTHERM

76/061944 June 2, 2000 THERMOSOL

76/103886 August 4, 2000 CARB ASSASSIN

76/205879 February 5, 2001 HOT LEGS

76/205880 February 5, 2001 THERMODRENE

76/205881 February 5, 2001 ACTICAL

Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

TRANSMITTAL OF ASSIGNMENT FOR RECORDATION

Transmitted herewith for recordation is an assignment of the above-identified trademark

applications.
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Assignor: Dan Mark Inc.
Assignee/Assignor: TrenDirect, Inc.
Assignee: Advanced Nutritional Products

Enclosed are:
1. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
2. A check in the amount of $190.00 to cover the filing fee.
3. Designation of Domestic Representative
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any additional fees which may be required
to Deppsit Account 02-1853. A duplicate copy of this sheet is enclosed.
The Commissioner is requested to credit overpayments to Deposit Account No. 02-1853.
Respectfully submitted,

S

<]
Date: July 29, 2002 Merbext L. Bello
Reg. No. 25,418
One Hollis Street
Wellesley, MA 02482
Telephone (781) 235-4457
Facsimile (781) 235-6448

dmiass!TULts wpd
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SCHEDULE A

INTENT-TO-USE TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

SERIAL NO. FILED
76/043429 May 8, 2000
76/061943 June 2, 2000
76/061944 June 2, 2000
76/103886 August 4, 2000
76/205879 February 5, 2001
76/205880 February 5, 2001
76/205881 February 5, 2001

dmiassITU schA. wpd

RECORDED: 08/05/2002

MARK

EARTHLY SOLUTIONS TOTAL HEALTH SYSTEM

LIPOTHERM
THERMOSOL
CARB ASSASSIN
HOT LEGS
THERMODRENE
ACTICAL
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